iy

FREE-STANDING SIGNS AND WALL SIGNS
For wall signs up to 100 sq ft
For free-standing signs up to 25 sq ft
For temporary grand opening signs-60 days/ 24 sq ft

CH

SWIMMING POOLS
For single family home pools
For all other pools

MOVING BUILDINGS
For buildings up to 500 sq ft
For buildings over 500 sq ft

DEMOLITION
For dwellings, garages, sheds, swimming pools
For warehouses, factories, stores and office buildings

REROOFING OR RESIDING
For single family homes and garages
For all other structures

FOR WORK STARTED BEFORE PERMIT IS ISSUED

EXTRA INSPECTION

TEMPORARY OR SEASONAL SALES
TENT INSPECTION

NEW BUSINESS INSPECTION
BUILDING BOARD OF APPEALS

VACANT OR ABANDONED BUILDING
Initial Registration
Annual Renewal
Inspection or Re-Inspection

The following fees shall be charged for new constructi
swimming pools:

For expenditures up to and including $5,000

For each $1,000 or fraction thereof above $5,000
Re-inspection fee

Construction Bond for exterior residential construction (refundable)

PLAN REVIEW

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

ARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2024

$150.00
$150.00

max $75.00

Based valuation of improvement
Based valuation of improvement

$100.00
$200.00

$150.00
$250.00

$150.00
$250.00

Permit fee + Administrative fee equal to
the cost of the original permit fee

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00

$150.00
$75.00
$75.00

on, additions, structural alternations, remodeling &

$100.00
$10.00
$100.00

$2,500.00

25% of permit fee for projects; plan review applied to building permit fee when project moves forward.

Fire plan review fees to be paid at same time.

~

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime communi

ity

v A PRIME COMMUNITY s
meridian.mi.us



